GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT of Skill Development Civil Secretariat J&K.

Subject:

Constitution of committee for assessing the performance of the Food Craft Institute for the last 3 years.

Government Order No: 79-JK(DSD) of 2022

Dated: 31-10-2022.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a committee comprising the following to examine the complaints/grievances lodged by one Mr. Dr. Sanjay Jamwal against Principal, Food Craft Institute, Jammu and also assess the performance of said Institute for the last 3 years:-

1.	Director, Skill Development, J&K.					Chairman
2.	Joint Director Planning, SDD, Civi Secretariat, Jammu.					Member Secretary
3.	Accounts Officer, Development.		r, Director	Directorate of		Member

The committee shall submit its report to the Administrative Department within 15 days.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

No. DSD-Gen/155/2022

Dated: 27.10.2022.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 2. Joint Director, (E&S) Department of Skill Development.
- 3. Accounts officer, Directorate of Skill Development.
- 4. PS to the Principal Secretary to Government, Department of Skill Development

5. Government Order file. /Concerned file.

(Falyat Ahmad Bhat Under Secretary to the Governmen